
Specifications:

1/24th 4WD Electric Power R/C Car

WIDTH OF
WHEEL

DRIVE SYSTEM
GROUND 
CLEARANCE

DIAMETER 
OF WHEEL

GEAR RATIO

4WD Shaft Drive

LENGTH WIDTH WEIGHT
WHEEL 
BASE

165mm 120mm 155g

110mm

17mm 42mm 25mm

1:12.6

STYLES

Monster Truck

SCT 178mm

175mm 100mm

153g

9mm 33mm

12mm

HEIGTH

78mm

65mm

70mm

158gSport Rally

Models:

Warning Notes:

Charge Battery:

Scheme Of Installation:

Troubleshooting:

Bind Indicator

Power Switch 

Battery

Servo

Motor

ESC Receiver

Maintenance after driving:

24664

24686

13

Power Switch

165mm 149g
25mm

Off-Road Buggy

167mm 105mm 150gOff-Road Truggy

Power Switch

Bindkey F/S Set

Throttle Trim

Steering Trim

Ted

Power Indicator

2.4G TRANSMITTER
--T3919A

Binding Operation:
1.As shown in the picture, switch on PCB unit, 
   using a small body clip to press and hold the 
   bind key for 3-4 seconds,and will appear sound.
2.Switch on the remote controller. All the way 
   down, the car can follow operations of the 
   remote controller.

Tip:Binding operation must be performed with 
       the remote controller which should be not 
      defective and with all fresh batteries installde.

Binding Button

Indicator

Power Slot

Power Switch

Motor Slot

19

Integrated ESC/
Receiver

24626

24655

2

Assembling Steps

24686

24638
1.4*5mm  

16

24638
1.4*5mm  

2463824638
1.4*5mm  1.4*5mm  

Down

24661
24661

24635

24616

24635

24635

24635

24664

24686

1.4*4mm  

1.4*4mm  

1.4*4mm  

Power Switch

Spare Part
24601-Chassis+
Battery Case Lower 
Cover

                                     
                                    
                                    

24604-Front Upper
Suspension Arm

24603-Gear Box
(F/R)

24602-Chassis
 Upper Cover
                                     
                                    
                                    

24608-Side Guard
                         
                                  

24609-Steering Hub
                  

24606-Rear Upper
Suspension Arm

24607-Rear Lower
Suspension Arm

24611-Front Hub
Carrier

24612-Dogbone

       
                                  

24615-Wheel Nut

                                  

24614-Wheel Axle24613-Joint Cup

                                  

24618-Steering Set 24619-Steering Link24617-Shock 
Absorber

24616-Shock Tower

        

24605-Front Lower
Suspension Arm

24610-Rear Upright

                                           

246017-Dogbone
(Free Cutting Steel)

       
                                  

(Optional)

100mm

100mm

70mm

70mm

1

2

24655

24635

24634

24638

24638
24634

24656

24656

24657

24626
24626

24658
24659

24686

1.4*4mm*3     

1.4*3mm  

1.4*5mm  1.4*3mm  
Front

Countersunk
Cross Self 
Tapping Screw 

Countersunk
Cross Self 
Tapping Screw 

Rear

FrontRear

Round Cross 
Head Self-
Tapping Screw 

3 12

13
14

15

Note:The steering servo arm lever must be inserted in
place into the slot of the stereing link as shown in the 
figure above

3.Power Switch s  wires

4.Wires secured at here2.Connecing with motor

1.Connecing with servo

24668

24663

11

16

Front

Rear

24640

24641

24638

24638

24604

24605

24662

24662

24628

24628

24614

4
1.4*9mm  

1.4*10mm  

1.4*5mm  

1.4*5mm  

Upper

Lower

Big Hole

Small Hole

Direction of 
the screws

4
Round Cross 
Head Self-
Tapping Screw 

Round Cross 
Head Self-Tapping 
Screw 

Round Cross 
Head Self-
Tapping Screw 

Round Cross 
Head Self-Tapping 
Screw 

24641

24640

24638

24638

24604

24605

24662

24662

24628
24628

24614

1.4*10mm  

1.4*9mm  

1.4*5mm  

1.4*5mm  

5
Round Cross 
Head Self-Tapping 
Screw 

Round Cross 
Head Self-
Tapping Screw 

Round Cross 
Head Self-
Tapping Screw 

Round Cross Head
 Self-Tapping Screw 

24641

24639

24628
24628

24606

24607

24610

24614

1.4*10mm  

1.4*8mm  

6

Round Cross 
Head Self-Tapping 
Screw 

Round Cross 
Head Self-Tapping 
Screw 

24641

24639

24628
24628

24606

24607

24610

24614

7

1.4*10mm  

1.4*8mm  

7 Round Cross 
Head Self-
Tapping Screw 

Round Cross 
Head Self-Tapping 
Screw 

24633

24653

24653
24652

24652
24612

24612

1.7*4mm  

8

Dogbone

       
                                  

Meson Cross
Head Self-
Tapping Screw 

24633

24653

24642

24653

24612
24612

9
1.7*4mm  9

Dogbone

       
                                  

Meson Cross
Head Self-
TappingScrew 

24633

24660

24660

24668

1.7*4mm  

2*6mm     

2*6mm     

Press and install the power switch

Slide the battery connector to the battery
compartment as shown in the figure 

Connecting to  receiver

10
Meson Cross
Head Self-
TappingScrew 

Round Cross 
Head Self-Tapping 
Screw 

Countersunk
Cross Self Tapping 
Screw 

Countersunk
Cross Self 
Tapping Screw 

Direction of the
 screws

Big Hole

Small Hole

Upper

Lower

Direction of 
the screws

Direction of 
the screws

Upper

Lower

Big HoleSmall Hole

Small Hole
Big Hole

Direction of 
the screws

Direction of 
the screws

Upper

Lower

Big Hole Small Hole

Big Hole
Small Hole

Direction of 
the screws

Direction of 
the screws

Connecting to battery

Connecting to
  servo

6 7 8



Monster Truck Full Assembly View

2
4

6
4

7

2
4

6
1

7

2
4

6
1

6

2
4

6
1

5

2
4

6
1

5
2

4
6

5
0

2
4

6
5

0

2
4

6
4

9

2
4

6
4

9

2
4

6
1

7

2
4

6
0

5

2
4

6
1

2

2
4

6
0

3

2
4

6
1

7

2
4

6
0

3

2
4

6
2

6

2
4

6
1
1

2
4

6
0

9

2
4

6
0

4

2
4

6
1

9

2
4

6
0

1

2
4

6
4

3

24614

2
4

6
1

82
4

6
2

8

2
4

6
2

3

2
4

6
2

9
2

4
6

2
7

2
4

6
0

1

2
4

6
2

8
2

4
6

2
82

4
6

1
0

24614

2
4

6
0

7

2
4

6
0

6

2
4

6
2

5

2
4

6
2

9

2
4

6
2

3

24612

2
4

6
1

3

2
4

6
2

9

2
4

6
2

2

2
4

6
2

4

2
4

6
2

2

2
4

6
2

9

2
4

6
1

3

2
4

6
4

8

2
4

6
1

6

2
4

6
1

7

2
4

6
0

3

2
4

6
2

1

2
4

6
2

0

2
4

6
2

1

2
4

6
4

6

2
4

6
4

5

2
4

6
1

8

2
4

6
0

2

2
4

6
5

1

2
4

6
5

1

Short Course Truck Full Assembly View

2
4

7
0

1

2
4

6
1

7

2
4

6
1

6

2
4

6
1

5

2
4

6
1

5

2
4

7
0

4

2
4

6
1

7

2
4

6
0

5

2
4

6
1

2

2
4

6
0

3

2
4

6
1

7

2
4

6
0

3

2
4

6
2

6

2
4

6
1
1

2
4

6
0

9

2
4

6
0

4

2
4

6
1

9

2
4

6
0

1

2
4

6
0

8

2
4

6
4

3
2

4
6

1
8

2
4

6
2

8

2
4

6
2

3

2
4

6
2

9

2
4

6
2

7

2
4

6
0

1

2
4

6
2

8
2

4
6

2
82

4
6

1
0

24614

2
4

6
0

7

2
4

6
0

6

2
4

6
2

5

2
4

6
2

9

2
4

6
2

3

24612

2
4

6
1

3

2
4

6
2

9 2
4

6
2

2

2
4

6
2

4

2
4

6
2

2

2
4

6
2

9

2
4

6
1

3

2
4

7
0

2

2
4

6
1

6

2
4

6
1

7

2
4

6
0

3

2
4

6
2

1

2
4

6
2

0

2
4

6
2

1

2
4

6
4

6

2
4

6
4

5

2
4

6
1

8

2
4

6
0

8 2
4

6
0

2

2
4

7
0

5

2
4

7
0

3

2
4

7
0

4

2
4

7
0

3

2
4

6
1

4

2
4

7
0

5

Sport Rally Racing Full Assembly View

2
4

8
0

1

2
4

6
1

5

2
4

6
1

5

2
4

8
0

5

2
4

8
0

2

2
4

8
0

6

2
4

8
0

4

2
4

8
0

4

2
4

8
0

5

2
4

8
0

6

2
4

6
1

7
2

4
6

1
6

2
4

6
1

7

2
4

6
0

5

2
4

6
1

2

2
4

6
0

3

2
4

6
1

7

2
4

6
0

3

2
4

6
2

6

2
4

6
1
1

2
4

6
0

9

2
4

6
0

4

2
4

6
1

9

2
4

6
0

1

2
4

6
0

8

2
4

6
4

3
2

4
6

1
82
4

6
2

8

2
4

6
2

3

2
4

6
2

9

2
4

6
2

7

2
4

6
0

1

2
4

6
2

8
2

4
6

2
82

4
6

1
0

24614

2
4

6
0

7

2
4

6
0

6

2
4

6
2

5 2
4

6
2

9

2
4

6
2

3

24612

2
4

6
1

3

2
4

6
2

9

2
4

6
2

2

2
4

6
2

4

2
4

6
2

2

2
4

6
2

9

2
4

6
1

3
2

4
6

1
6 2
4

6
1

7

2
4

6
0

3

2
4

6
2

1

2
4

6
2

0
2

4
6

2
1

2
4

6
4

6

2
4

6
4

5

2
4

6
1

8

2
4

6
0

8 2
4

6
0

2

2
4

6
1

4

2
4

8
0

3

Off-Road Buggy Full Assembly View
2

4
6

1
7

2
4

6
1

6

2
4

6
1

5

2
4

6
1

5

2
4

5
0

4

2
4

6
1

7

2
4

6
0

5

2
4

6
1

2

2
4

6
0

3

2
4

6
1

7

2
4

6
0

3

2
4

6
2

6

2
4

6
1
1

2
4

6
0

9

2
4

6
0

4

2
4

6
1

9

2
4

6
0

1

2
4

6
4

3
2

4
6

1
8

2
4

6
2

8

2
4

6
2

3

2
4

6
2

9

2
4

6
2

7

2
4

6
0

1

2
4

6
2

82
4

6
1

0

24614

2
4

6
0

7

2
4

6
0

6

2
4

6
2

5

2
4

6
2

9

2
4

6
2

3

24612

2
4

6
1

3

2
4

6
2

9 2
4

6
2

2

2
4

6
2

4

2
4

6
2

2

2
4

6
2

9

2
4

6
1

3
2

4
6

1
6

2
4

6
1

7

2
4

6
0

3

2
4

6
2

1

2
4

6
2

0

2
4

6
2

1 2
4

6
4

5

2
4

6
1

8

2
4

6
0

2

2
4

5
0

5

2
4

5
0

3

2
4

5
0

4

2
4

5
0

3

2
4

6
1

4

2
4

5
0

5

2
4

6
2

8

2
4

6
4

6

24506

24501

2
4

5
0

7

24502

2
4

6
0

8

2
4

6
0

8

Off-Road Truggy Full Assembly View

2
4

6
4

7

2
4

6
1

7

2
4

6
1

6

2
4

6
1

5

2
4

6
1

5

2
4

6
1

7

2
4

6
0

5

2
4

6
1

2

2
4

6
0

3

2
4

6
1

7

2
4

6
0

3

2
4

6
2

6

2
4

6
1
1

2
4

6
0

9

2
4

6
0

4

2
4

6
1

9

2
4

6
0

1

2
4

6
4

3

24614

2
4

6
1

82
4

6
2

8

2
4

6
2

3

2
4

6
2

9
2

4
6

2
7

2
4

6
0

1

2
4

6
2

8
2

4
6

2
82

4
6

1
0

24614

2
4

6
0

7

2
4

6
0

6

2
4

6
2

5

2
4

6
2

9

2
4

6
2

3
24612

2
4

6
1

3

2
4

6
2

9

2
4

6
2

2

2
4

6
2

4

2
4

6
2

2

2
4

6
2

9

2
4

6
1

3
2

4
6

1
6

2
4

6
1

7

2
4

6
0

3

2
4

6
2

1

2
4

6
2

0

2
4

6
2

1

2
4

6
4

6

2
4

6
4

5

2
4

6
1

8

2
4

6
0

2

2
4

3
0

3

2
4

3
0

3

2
4

3
0

1

2
4

3
0

2

2
4

3
0

1

2
4

3
0

2

24506

2
4

5
0

7

24502

Spare Part
24620-Motor Mount
    

24621-Motor+Gear
(12T)

24623-Diff.Gear(15T)

24625-Drive Gear
(58T)

24624-Diff.Gear(39T)24622-Diff. Joint Cup
Gear+Diff. Gear(9T)+
Diff.Gear Shaft

24628-Oil Bearing
5*2*2.5mm

24626-Diff. Gear
Complete

24627-Drive Shaft 24629-Oil Bearing
6*3*2.5mm

24630-R-Clip   0.8mm 24632-Pin 1*4.5mm24631-E-Clip   2.0mm

24634-Countersunk
Cross Self Tapping 
Screw 1.4*3mm   12P

24633-Meson Cross
Head Self-Tapping
Screw 1.7*4mm   5P

24635-Countersunk
Cross Self Tapping 
Screw 1.4*4mm   12P

24637-Round Cross 
Head Self-Tapping 
Screw 1.4*3mm   12P

24638-Round Cross 
Head Self-Tapping 
Screw 1.4*5mm  12P

24639-Round Cross 
Head Self-Tapping 
Screw 1.4*8mm  12P

24640-Round Cross 
Head Self-Tapping 
Screw 1.4*9mm  12P

24636-Countersunk
Cross Machine Screw 
2*6mm                   6P

24643-Battery 
4.8V 220Mah 

24645-Servo 1kg24644-Charger24642-Round Cross 
Head Self-Tapping 
Screw 1.4*16mm  6P 

24641-Round Cross 
Head Self-Tapping 
Screw 1.4*10mm 12P

(Optional)

24646-ESC+Receiver

T3919A-Transmitter

24652-Front Lower
Suspension Arm Pin
65M

24653-Front/Rear
Upper Suspension 
Arm Pin 65M

24654-Switch Line

Monster Truck Spare Part

24649-Wheel Rim 24650-Tires+Insert
Sponge

24651-Wheel 
Complete

24647-Front Bumper 24648-Rear Bumper

Short Course Truck Spare Part

Sport Rally Racing Spare Part

24701-Front Bumper 24702-Rear Bumper 24703-Wheel Rim 24704-Tires 24705-Wheel 
Complete

24806-Wheel 
Complete

24803-Rear Body 
Post

24801-Front 
Bumper

24802-Rear 
Bumper

24805-Tires24804-Wheel Rim

Off-Road Buggy Spare Part
24505-Wheel Complete24504-Tires24501-Front Bumper 24502-Rear Bumper

24506-Wing 24507-Body Post

Off-Road Truggy Spare Part

24647-Front Bumper 24502-Rear Bumper 24302-Tires 24303-Wheel Complete

24506- Wing 24507-Body Post

24503-Wheel Rim

24301-Wheel Rim

Upgradable Optionals

246002-Front Upper
Suspension Arm(AL.)

246001-Gear Box
(F/R)(AL.)

246004-Rear Upper
Suspension Arm(AL.)

246005-Rear Lower
Suspension Arm(AL.)

246003-Front Lower
Suspension Arm(AL.)

246006-Side Guard
(AL.)
                         
                                  

246007-Steering Hub
(AL.)
                  

246009-Front Hub
Carrier(AL.)

246008-Rear Upright
(AL.)

                                           

246010-Wheel Nut
(AL.)

                                  

246012-Steering Set
(AL.)

246013-Steering Link
(AL.)

246011-(AL.)Shock 
Absorber

246014-Motor Mount
(AL.)
    

246017-Dogbone
(Free Cutting Steel)

       
                                  

246018-Joint Cup
(Free Cutting Steel)

                                  

246019-Ball Bearing
5*2*2.5mm

246020-Ball Bearing
6*3*2.5mm

(Sport Rally Only)(Monster Truck Only) (Sport Rally Only)

246016-Rear Bumper
(AL.)

248001-Front Bumper
(AL.)

248002-Rear Bumper
(AL.)

(Monster Truck Only)

246015-Front Bumper
(AL.)


	íﬁÃæ  1
	íﬁÃæ  2

